

NuStar Energy L.P.
2015 Segment Operating Data
(Unaudited, Thousands of Dollars, Except Barrel/Day Information)

The following table reflects the results of operations for each of NuStar Energy L.P.'s operating segments and a reconciliation of the combined segments to the consolidated operating income.

	For the Three Months Ended				For the Year
	March 31	June 30	September 30	December 31	Ended December
Operating Data:					
Pipeline					
Throughput (barrels/day)(crude)	506,272	468,431	477,537	435,007	471,632
Throughput (barrels/day)(product)	506,381	499,333	531,034	551,246	522,146
Total throughput	1,012,653	967,764	1,008,571	986,253	993,778
Throughput revenue	\$ 124,425	\$ 122,210	\$ 131,395	\$ 130,492	\$ 508,522
Operating expenses	35,308	36,634	41,199	40,081	153,222
Depreciation and amortization	20,477	20,756	21,660	22,058	84,951
Segment operating income	\$ 68,640	\$ 64,820	\$ 68,536	\$ 68,353	\$ 270,349
Storage					
Throughput (barrels/day)	880,271	957,452	872,877	888,033	899,606
Throughput revenue	\$ 31,691	\$ 34,623	\$ 32,051	\$ 31,762	\$ 130,127
Storage lease revenue	118,643	123,019	130,052	123,067	494,781
Total revenue	\$ 150,334	\$ 157,642	\$ 162,103	\$ 154,829	\$ 624,908
Operating expenses	72,628	74,004	73,505	70,185	290,322
Depreciation and amortization	29,728	29,887	28,612	28,541	116,768
Segment operating income	\$ 47,978	\$ 53,751	\$ 59,986	\$ 56,103	\$ 217,818
Fuels Marketing					
Product Sales and other revenues	\$ 286,434	\$ 297,589	\$ 206,696	\$ 185,497	\$ 976,216
Cost of product sales	266,218	285,862	198,006	172,820	922,906
Operating expenses	10,291	9,077	10,509	9,926	39,803
Segment operating income	\$ 9,925	\$ 2,650	\$ (1,819)	\$ 2,751	\$ 13,507
Consolidation and intersegment eliminations					
Throughput revenue	\$ (6,249)	\$ (6,830)	\$ (6,628)	\$ (5,899)	\$ (25,606)
Cost of product sales	(3,712)	(4,252)	(4,048)	(3,320)	(15,332)
Operating expenses	(2,580)	(2,577)	(2,579)	(2,580)	(10,316)
Segment operating income	\$ 43	\$ (1)	\$ (1)	\$ 1	\$ 42
Consolidated Information					
Throughput (barrels/day)	1,892,924	1,925,216	1,881,448	1,874,286	1,893,384
Revenues	\$ 554,944	\$ 570,611	\$ 493,566	\$ 464,919	\$ 2,084,040
Cost of product sales	262,506	281,610	193,958	169,500	907,574
Operating expenses	115,647	117,138	122,634	117,612	473,031
Depreciation and amortization	50,205	50,643	50,272	50,599	201,719
Segment operating income	126,586	121,220	126,702	127,208	501,716
General and administrative expenses	25,053	26,693	23,679	27,096	102,521
Other depreciation and amortization	2,252	2,122	2,029	2,088	8,491
Consolidated operating income	\$ 99,281	\$ 92,405	\$ 100,994	\$ 98,024	\$ 390,704